
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.146309.1

SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
SENATE BILL 906

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH AND SAFETY; RELATING TO

COURTS; INCREASING THE NUMBER OF JUDGES IN CERTAIN JUDICIAL

DISTRICTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 34-6-6 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1968,

Chapter 69, Section 9, as amended) is amended to read:

"34-6-6.  JUDGES--THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT.--There shall be

[six] seven district judges in the third judicial district."

Section 2.  Section 34-6-9 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1968,

Chapter 69, Section 12, as amended) is amended to read:

"34-6-9.  JUDGES--SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.--There shall be

[two] three district judges in the sixth judicial district. 

The judge of division 1 shall reside and maintain his principal

office in Grant county."



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SFC/SB 906

.146309.1

Section 3.  TEMPORARY PROVISION--DISTRICT JUDGESHIPS--

APPOINTMENTS.--The additional district judgeships provided for

in this act shall be filled by appointment by the governor

pursuant to the provisions of Article 6 of the constitution of

New Mexico.

- 2 -


