1	SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 906			
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003			
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10	AN ACT			
11	RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH AND SAFETY; RELATING TO			
12	COURTS; INCREASING THE NUMBER OF JUDGES IN CERTAIN JUDICIAL			
13	DI STRI CTS.			
14				
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:			
16	Section 1. Section 34-6-6 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1968,			
17	Chapter 69, Section 9, as amended) is amended to read:			
18	"34-6-6. JUDGESTHIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICTThere shall be			
19	[six] <u>seven</u> district judges in the third judicial district."			
20	Section 2. Section 34-6-9 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1968,			
21	Chapter 69, Section 12, as amended) is amended to read:			
22	"34-6-9. JUDGESSIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICTThere shall be			
23	[two] <u>three</u> district judges in the sixth judicial district.			
24	The judge of division 1 shall reside and maintain his principal			
25	office in Grant county."			
	. 146309. 1			

I

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

l

SFC/SB 906

l

		1	Section 3. TEMPORARY PROVISIONDISTRICT JUDGESHIPS
		2	APPOINTMENTSThe additional district judgeships provided for
		3	in this act shall be filled by appointment by the governor
		4	pursuant to the provisions of Article 6 of the constitution of
		5	New Mexico.
		6	- 2 -
		7	
		8	
		9	
underscored mterial = new		10	
		11	
		12	
		13	
		14	
		15	
		16	
	ste	17	
	ļ	18	
	"	19	
	ial	20	
	ate	21	
	[bracketed mterial	22	
SCOI	ket	23	
dera	brae	24	
3		25	
		-	140000 1
			. 146309. 1